
COST SUMMARY

Total Budget:

Total Completed & Stored To Date:

Construction Contingency Balance:

Owner Contingency Balance:

Percentage Complete:

$38,092,458

$5,347,023

$1,453,572

$700,000

14%

®

DIFFERENT FROM
 THE GROUND UP

WWW.GALLAGHERTX.COM

DECEMBER 2023 - VOL 5

THRALL ISD  

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
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CONSTRUCTION UPDATE
•	 EAST PARKING EARTHWORK FILL IS IN PROGRESS.
•	 FIRE SYSTEM INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE.
•	 LIGHT POLE BASE INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE.
•	 SLAB POUR IS SCHEDULED TO BEGIN SOON.



COST SUMMARY

Total Budget:

Total Completed & Stored To Date:

Construction Contingency Balance:

Owner Contingency Balance:

Percentage Complete:

$11,745,461

$575,666

$814,334

$300,000

05%

®

DIFFERENT FROM
 THE GROUND UP

WWW.GALLAGHERTX.COM

DECEMBER 2023 - VOL 3

THRALL ISD  

HIGH SCHOOL
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CONSTRUCTION UPDATE
•	 BUILDING PAD POUR IS COMPLETE.
•	 COURTYARD PAD POUR IS COMPLETE.
•	 HANDICAP PARKING, RAMP, AND PULL-OUT  

DEMOLITIONS ARE COMPLETE.
•	 SANITARY SEWER AND DRAIN INSTALLATIONS 

ARE COMPLETE.


