FFERENT FROM THE GROUND U

THRALL ISD

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

- EAST PARKING EARTHWORK FILL IS IN PROGRESS.
- FIRE SYSTEM INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE.
- LIGHT POLE BASE INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE.
- SLAB POUR IS SCHEDULED TO BEGIN SOON.

COST SUMMARY	
Construction Contingency Balance:	\$1,453,572
Owner Contingency Balance:	\$700,000
Total Budget:	\$38,092,458
Total Completed & Stored To Date:	\$5,347,023
Percentage Complete:	14%











FFERENT FROM THE GROUND UP

THRALL ISD

HIGH SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

- BUILDING PAD POUR IS COMPLETE.
- COURTYARD PAD POUR IS COMPLETE.
- HANDICAP PARKING, RAMP, AND PULL-OUT DEMOLITIONS ARE COMPLETE.
- SANITARY SEWER AND DRAIN INSTALLATIONS ARE COMPLETE.

COST SUMMARY	
Construction Contingency Balance:	\$814,334
Owner Contingency Balance:	\$300,000
Total Budget:	\$11,745,461
Total Completed & Stored To Date:	\$575,666
Percentage Complete:	05%









